(The following Material Changes have occurred between the end of the Financial Year (March 31, 2017) and the date of the report 
July 24, 2017).

i.	 The Company purchased the balance 49% i.e. 5880 no. of equity shares of Accendere Knowledge Management Services 
Private Limited on April 12, 2017 for an aggregate purchase price of ` 13,23,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Twenty Three 
Lakh Only). Consequently, the Company now holds the entire 100% equity shares of Accendere Knowledge Management 
Services Private Limited, making it a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

64

ii.	 The Company has entered into a Business Transfer Agreement dated April 18, 2017 with IndiaCan Education Private Limited